PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3431888

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
TIEJUN ZHAO	07/07/2015	
KECHUNG LIU	07/01/2015	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIEMENS MEDICAL SOLUTIONS, INC
Street Address:	51 VALLEY STREAM PARKWAY
City:	MALVERN
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19355

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14728160

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-308-3245
Email: jtkalnay@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: LAW OFFICE OF JT KALNAY, LLC Address Line 1: 701 WEST LAKESIDE AVE, #808

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2014-2700
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN KALNAY
SIGNATURE:	/John Kalnay/
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=2014-2700-Siemens-Assignments_Page_1#page1.tif source=2014-2700-Siemens-Assignments_Page_2#page1.tif source=2014-2700-Siemens-Assignments_Page_3#page1.tif source=2014-2700-Siemens-Assignments_Page_4#page1.tif

PATENT 503385264 REEL: 036046 FRAME: 0411

PATENT ASSIGNMENT Docket No.: 2014-2700

_		
of subject matter ("I	NVENTION") disclosed and Resonance Imaging (MRI	al inventor or an original joint invento I/or claimed in a patent application) With Artifact-Free T2 Mapping
ASSIGNE LLC (AS parenthe No.	E'S legal representatives, of SIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESER (filed on	by authorizes, and requests, of the Law Office of JT Kalnay, NTATIVES), to insert here in and given Application the following Office) this APPLICATION's ice, when known;
	on <u>June 2, 2015</u> and was g <u>8,160</u> by the United States	given Application No Patent and Trademark Office;
on behalf of itself and desirous of acquiring INVENTION and the therefrom, such as co-	d its successors and assig g, the entire and exclusi APPLICATION (and all oth	y Steam Parkway, Malvern, PA 19355 ns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is ve rights, title and interest in the er applications and patents derived d for the United States, its territories (VES"));
REPRESENTATIVES to	insert the Application N	requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL o., filing date, and Office into the
		after they are known;
Application No.	Filing Date	Office

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby seils, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Thoker	July 07, 2015
Inventor's Signature	Date
Tiejun Zhao	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than Eriglish)

Docket No.: 2014-2700

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

inventor of	heng Liu ("ASSIG subject matter i ntitled " <u>Magnetic i</u> N"), which:	("INVENTION") c	lisclosed a	and/or clai	med in	a patent
		representatives LEGAL REPRES d onby	of the Lase EENTATIVES the	aw Office o S), to inse and given following nis API	f JT Kalna ert here Application G Offi	in on ce
	was filed on <u>June</u> 14/728,160 b					× 3
on behalf of desirous of INVENTION a therefrom, su	ns Medical Solution itself and its such acquiring, the earth the APPLICATION as continuing the countries ("APPLICATION of the countries of th	cessors and ass ntire and exclu TON (and all o applications, in	igns ("ASS isive right ither appli and for the	IGNEE"), is ts, title an cations and	entitled to d interes d patents	o, and is t in the derived
REPRESENTAT	IOR hereby TVES to insert t le for any APPLICA	he Application	No., filing	g date, and	d Office	
Application N	***************************************	Filing Date		Office	303	

Page 1 of 2

Docket No.: 2014-2700

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Docket No.: 2014-2700

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).